(See Agency Ethics Contacts on following pages)

As of May 2014

USDA OFFICE OF ETHICS — SCIENCE ETHICS BRANCH

Science Ethics Branch - Staff Members Phone Number E-mail Addresses
VACANT, Branch Chief/Ethics Specialist (301) 504-1442

Dawn Bolden, Ethics Specialist (301) 504-1315 dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov
Sue Prada, Ethics Specialist (301) 504-1467 sue.prada@oe.usda.qgov
Julia Cypriano, Ethics Assistant (301) 504-4414 julia.cypriano@oe.usda.gov

Mailing Address:

USDA Office of Ethics
Science Ethics Branch
5601 Sunnyside Avenue, GWCC Rm. 2-2290
Beltsville, MD 20705-5620

E-mail: Science-Ethics@oe.usda.gov

Main Phone Number: (301) 504-4414 Fax Number: (301) 504-1496




AGENCY ETHICS CONTACTS

Economic Research Service (ERS)

Ethics Liaison

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Henry Norcom

USDA-ERS

Office of the Administrator

355 E Street, SW — Room 5n33
Washington, DC 20024-3221

Phone: (202) 694-5162 Fax: (202) 694-5640

E-mail: hnorcom@ers.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov

Forest Service
(Research and Development)

Ethics Advisor

Ethics Assistant

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov

USDA Office of Ethics

Science Ethics Branch

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, GWCC Rm. 2-2290
Beltsville, MD 20705-5620

Julia Cypriano
E-mail: julia.cypriano@oe.usda.gov




National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS)

Ethics Liaison

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Joe Reilly

USDA-NASS

Office of the Administrator

Room 5041 A South Building
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250-2002

Phone: (202) 720-4333 Fax: (202) 720-0507

E-mail: joe.reilly@nass.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov

National Institute of Food and Agriculture (NIFA)

Ethics Liaisons

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Betty Lou Gilliland
USDA-NIFA

Office of the Administrator

Room 305A - Whitten Building
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250-2201

Kimberly Whittet
Room 305A - Whitten Building

E-mail:
Phone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Phone:
Fax:

baillland@nifa.usda.gov

(202) 720-5506
(202) 720-8987

kwhittet@nifa.usda.gov

(202) 720-8291
(202) 720-8987

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov




Agricultural Research Service

Beltsville Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. Allison Yates
Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-BA

Office of the Director
10300 Baltimore Blvd.
Bldg. 003, Room 223
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: (301) 504-5193 Fax: (301) 504-5863
E-mail: Allison.Yates@ars.usda.gov

Twila Hunt (Acting)
USDA-ARS-BA

Office of the Director
10300 Baltimore Blvd.
Bldg. 003, Room 223
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: (301) 504-5193 Fax: (301) 504-5863
E-mail: twila.hunt@ars.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov

Headquarters

Staff/Division

Ethics Advisor

Ethics Assistant

- Office of the Administrator
- Office of National Programs

- Office of International Research Programs

- Administrative and Financial Management

- Research Operations and Management

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.qgov

Julia Cypriano
E-mail: Julia.Cypriano@oe.usda.gov




Mid South Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Archie Tucker

Assistant Area Director

USDA-ARS-MSA

Office of the Director

Jamie Whitten Delta States Res. Ctr.

141 Experiment Station Road, P.O. Box 225
Stoneville, MS 38776

Phone: (662) 686-5266 Fax: (662) 686-5459
E-mail: archie.tucker@ars.usda.qgov

Marlene Coley

USDA-ARS-MSA

Jamie Whitten Delta States Res. Ctr.
141 Experiment Station Road

P.O. Box 225

Stoneville, MS 38776

Phone: (662) 686-5266 Fax: (662) 686-5459
E-mail: marlene.coley@ars.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov

Midwest Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. J.L. Willett

Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-MWA

Office of the Director - Rm. 2002
1815 North University Street
Peoria, IL 61604

Phone: (309) 681-6601 Fax: (309) 681-6684
E-mail: JL.Willett@ars.usda.gov

Kathy Jones
USDA-ARS-MWA

Office of the Director - Rm. 2002
1815 North University Street
Peoria, IL 61604

Phone: (309) 681-6601 Fax: (309) 681-6684
E-mail: kathy.s.jones@ars.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov




National Agricultural Library

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

VACANT

Deputy Director
USDA-ARS-NAL

Office of the Director

10301 Baltimore Blvd., Rm. 200
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: (301) 504-5248 Fax: (301) 504-7042
E-mail:

Iris Rosa

USDA-ARS-NAL

Office of the Director

10301 Baltimore Blvd., Rm. 200
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: (301) 504-5248 Fax: (301) 504-7042
E-mail: iris.rosa@ars.usda.gov

Julia Cypriano
E-mail: julia.cypriano@oe.usda.gov

North Atlantic Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. Jeff Silverstein (Acting)
Acting Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-NAA

Office of the Director

600 East Mermaid Lane, Rm. 2032
Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Phone: (215) 233-6668 Fax: (215) 233-6719
E-mail: jeff.silverstein@ars.usda.gov

Patty Coyle

USDA-ARS-NAA

Office of the Director

600 East Mermaid Lane, Rm. 2032
Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598

Phone: (215) 233-6668 Fax: (215) 233-6719
E-mail: Patricia.Coyle@ars.usda.gov

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov




Northern Plains Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. Michael (Mickey) McGuire
Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-NPA

Office of the Director

2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. D., Ste. 300
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119

Phone: (970) 492-7058 Fax: (970) 492-7065
E-mail: michael.mcquire@ars.usda.gov

VACANT

USDA-ARS-NPA

Office of the Director

2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. D., Ste. 300
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119

Phone: (970) 492-7058 Fax: (970) 492-7065
E-mail:

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov

Pacific West Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. Maureen Whalen
Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-PWA

Office of the Director

800 Buchanan Street, Rm. 2026
Albany, CA 94710-1105

Phone: (510) 559-6071 Fax: (510) 559-6170
E-mail: Maureen.Whalen@ars.usda.gov

Bruno Macedo
USDA-ARS-PWA

Office of the Director

800 Buchanan Street, Rm. 2026
Albany, CA 94710-1105

Phone: (510) 559-6071 Fax: (510) 559-6170
E-mail: Bruno.macedo@ars.usda.gov

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov




South Atlantic Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. Ellen Harris (Acting)

Acting Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-SAA

Office of the Director

Russell Agricultural Research Citr.
950 College Station Rd., Rm. 204
Athens, GA 30605

Phone: (706) 546-3311 Fax: (706) 546-3398
E-mail: ellen.harris@ars.usda.gov

Melissa Harrell (Acting)
USDA-ARS-SAA

Office of the Director

Russell Agricultural Research Center
950 College Station Rd., Rm. 204
Athens, GA 30605

Phone: (706) 546-3311 Fax: (706) 546-3398
E-mail: melissa.harrell@ars.usda.gov

Sue Prada
E-mail: sue.prada@oe.usda.gov

Southern Plains Area

Area Ethics Advisor

Area Ethics Assistant

Science Ethics Branch Contact

Dr. John McMurtry

Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-SPA

Office of the Director

1001 Holleman Drive East
College Station, TX 77840-4117

Phone: (979) 260-9346 Fax: (979) 260-9415
E-mail: john.mcmurtry@ars.usda.gov

Jaycee McKinzie
USDA-ARS-SPA

Office of the Director

1001 Holleman Drive East
College Station, TX 77840-4117

Phone: (979) 260-9347 Fax: (979) 260-9415
E-mail: jaycee.mckinzie@ars.usda.gov

Dawn Bolden
E-mail: dawn.bolden@oe.usda.gov




